CITY COUNCIL 
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 

18 R 4255 

Pja   
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF 
THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($205,000.00) (THE 
"SETTLEMENT AMOUNT") IN SETTLEMENT OF ALL 
CLAIMS AGAINST DEFENDANT IN THE CASE OF THE CITY 
OF ATLANTA v. MORGAN LEWIS & BROCKIUS LLP, CIVIL 
ACTION FILE NO. 2018CV300948, PENDING IN FULTON 
COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT; AUTHORIZING THE 
SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TO BE PAID TO THE CITY

[...]

WHEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA hereby 
resolves as follows: 

SECTION 1.  The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the case of City of Atlanta 
v. Morgan Lewis & Brockius LLP, et al., Superior Court of Fulton County, Georgia, Case 
No. 2018CV300948, for the amount of Two Hundred Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($205,000.00), and to execute all documents needed to effectuate the settlement. 

SECTION 2.  The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to accept payment of the 
Settlement Amount, which shall be deposited into Fund, Center and Account number 
7751.200601.3890007 (Recoveries).